at your fingertips



SPRSO

If you value your coffee as much
as your hospitality, you serve
your guests the perfect cup of
espresso or ristretto with

the SPRSO. This stunning
compact machine by Bravilor
Bonamat delivers a coffee shop
experience to every office,
business environment, board
room, or hospitality area.

There's coffee. And, then there's
coffee. It's coffee that, if properly
served, is an integral part of a
complete experience - one that
the consumer loves to have and
the entrepreneur equally loves
to offer to customers. The time
you spend together is precious
to you both. Literally and
figuratively. Only the very best
is good enough.

It is SPRSO that turns time
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SPRSO

Exquisite coffee

The SPRSO (pronounced ‘spresso’) is our most modern designed
espresso machine with thoughtful details, enhanced performance
and elevated styling. It's compact in size, without any compromise

to taste and performance.

You can (and should) place the SPRSO everywhere you know
that exceptional quality will be valued. Consider this the little
black dress or the classic blue blazer of the coffee world.

The machine of the hour; comfortable in every setting.

Present quality
beverages

Build a premium coffee bar for less than you think and
re-invigorate your coffee and espresso offerings. The SPRSO
crafts absolutely delicious beverages, time after time.

Treat yourself and your customers to Quality Time.
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This eye-catching bean-to-cup machine serves

the finest single cups of ristretto, espresso and
americano. The stylish optional milk cooler allows the
addition of cappuccino and latte recipes, topped

off with freshly frothed milk. It's time to savor the
exceptional flavors of each beverage.

Americano Espresso Ristretto Cappuccino Latte Macchiato
Ristretto Short shot of espresso with a bolder taste profile.

Ristretto x 2 Double portion or serving of ristretto.

Espresso A short, strong shot of coffee with a deep, rich taste.

Espresso x 2 Double portion or serving of espresso.

Lungo Espresso ‘pulled long’, creating a larger cup volume.

Americano Espresso with hot water for a milder taste and larger cup; most similar to

brewed or french pressed coffee.

Cappuccino Espresso with an even mixture of foamed and steamed fresh milk.

Latte Espresso with steamed milk and a light layer of milk foam on top.

Latte Macchiato Espresso is added to steamed milk with a foamy layer of milk on top.

Espresso Macchiato Shorter drink with espresso, steamed milk and foam on top.

Hot milk foam Milk heated and frothed.

Hot water For any type of tea.
Espresso & Lungos 2-4 0z. cups Medium Americano & Specialties 8 oz. cups
Small Americano & Specialties 6 oz. cups Large Americano & Specialties 10 oz. cups

SPRSO



Our baristas have programmed the espresso based

beverages with great care. They've taken the

guesswork and hassle out of your hands. You select
the cup size and brew strength to match your personal
preference. Each beverage profile is shown below™.

Ristretto

Ristretto x 2

Espresso

Espresso x2

Lungo

Americano

Cappucino

Latte

Latte
Macchiato

Espresso
Macchiato

Hot milk foam

Hot water

* Variation may occur as grinders can react to different types of coffee beans and environments.

&P

080 WY
0.7 oz.

6gr. 7gr.
1.4 oz.

8gr 10 gr.
1.0 oz.

6gr. 7 or.
2.0 oz.

8gr 10 gr.
2.7 oz.

8gr. 10gr
5.4 oz.

9gr 10 gr.
5.4 oz.

7 gr. 8gr
5.4 oz.

9ar 10 gr.
5.4 oz.

7 gr. 8gr
1.5 oz.

6gr. 7 gr.
5.4 oz.
5.4 oz.

OINN)

8gr

12 gr.

8gr

12gr.

12 gr.

Tgr

9ar

LiKe]#

9ar

8gr

wp

000 WY
1.0 oz.

7 gr. 8ar
2.0 oz.

M0gr. 129
1.4 oz.

M0gr. 129
2.7 oz.

12gr. 12gr
3.4 oz.

9ar MNagr
AR A

MNogr 12 gr.
71 oz.

9gr. 10gr
71 oz.

MNar. 12 gr.
AR A

9ar 10 gr.
2.2 oz.

7gr. 8gr
71 oz.

71 oz.

wm

DI

9ar

14 gr.

14 gr.

14 gr.

13 gr.

13 gr.

Tor

1B gr

Tgr.

9ar

OINIOEININN

8ar

12 gr.

8gr

12 gr.

10 gr.

13 gr.

Tor

1B gr.

Mgr

8gr

1.4 oz.

9ar

2.7 oz.
14 gr.

1.7 oz.
9gr

3.4 oz.
14 gr.

4.1 oz.
12 gr.

8.8 oz.
14 gr.

8.8 oz.
12gr

8.8 oz.
14 gr.

8.8 oz.
12 gr.

29 oz.
9ar

8.8 oz.

8.8 oz.

11}

OINN]

10 gr.

16 gr.

10 gr.

16 gr.

14 gr.

15 gr.

13 gr.

15gr

13 gr.

10 gr.
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SPRSO

SPRSO
Accessories

Adding the optional milk cooler expands your drink options so

the SPRSO can create rich, steamed, frothy milk based beverages.
Holds up to 750ml / 25 oz. of milk. Save your team a trip to the
store or cafe for a relaxing, high-quality beverage, creating a
rewarding experience for everyone.

We recommend you add the optional water filter that improves
the aroma and taste of every beverage. Place the water filter
into the water tank and it removes the calcium in the water and
decreases lime scale build-up, lengthening the time before the
need to descale.

Delivers traditional espresso based beverages at 9 Bar
pressure, similar to high-end and premium priced espresso
equipment, but at more affordable pricing.

The SPRSO uses no filter paper or any other
single use by-products other than coffee.
No more wasteful, non-reuseable,
non-recyclable plastic or aluminum

cups or packaging.
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SPRSO

Technical
Specifications

« Extracts a perfect espresso from freshly ground
beans.

* Ready to go, right out of the box. Unpack, plug-in
and start preparing beverages.

+ Simple and intuitive beverage selection.

+ Adjustable coffee strength, intensity, grind size and
cup size.

+ Patented CIRCO™ brewer holds up to 16 grams
of coffee per brew. Delivers traditional espresso
based beverages at 9 Bar pressure, similar to high-
end equipment, but at more affordable pricing.

Convert the SPRSO from a pour
over/manual to a plumbed
automatic fill operation.

SPRSO

* Removable water tank for manual water fill.

+ Extremely low energy consumption in
standby mode.

* No coffee packaging waste.

* No non-reusable, non-recyclable plastic,
aluminum cups or filter paper.

+ Can brew two coffees simultaneously
(ristretto & espresso).



SPRSO Brewer Volts

Water Supply

Average Dispense Time

Cup Clearance

Cup Sizes

Bean Hopper

Hot Water Tank/Volume

Weight

Certifications

Optional Milk Cooler

Optional Water Filter

Optional Water
Connection Kit

Brewer Dimensions

Milk Cooler Dimensions

Beverage without
Milk Cooler

Beverage with
Milk Cooler

Changes reserved 2022.Sprso.V1

Volts/Amps/Watts - 120 V/ 15 amps / 1255 W

Pour Over/Manual

25 sec./shot

3.14-4.53" /80-115 mm (manually adjustable beverage outlet)

2-4 0z.,6 0z., 8 0z., & 10 oz.

1x .66 Ibs./1x 300 grs

0.58 gallons/2.2 liters

NET: 23.37 Ibs./10.6 KG SHIP: 28.44 lbs./12.9 KG

NSF/ANSI 372, C-UL (CA & USA Model SPRSO-003)

120V - 15 amp plug

Recommended to improve drink quality and decrease
lime and scale build up.

For automatic water fill

8.47" W x 17.32" D x 16.54" H
215W x 440D x 420H mm

59" W x 748" D x 945" H
150W x 190D x 240H mm

Ristretto, Espresso,
Lungo, Americano
& Hot Water

Ristretto, Espresso, Lungo,
Americano, Cappuccino,
Espresso Macchiato, Latte
Macchiato, Latte, Hot Water
& Hot Milk Foam

SPRSO



BRAVILOR
BONAMAT

Bravilor Bonamat, LLC
1204 Bilter Road
Aurorq, IL
60502 USA

630-423-9400
630-423-9405
sales.us@Bravilor.com

Bravilor.com/en-us



