



Quality Time at your fingertips

Eye-Catching Bean-To-Cup Machine



Make your moment special

If you value your coffee as much as your hospitality, you serve your guests the perfect cup of espresso or ristretto with the SPRSO. This stunning compact machine by Bravilor Bonamat delivers a coffee shop experience to every office, business environment, board room, or hospitality area.

There's coffee. And, then there's coffee. It's coffee that, if properly served, is an integral part of a complete experience – one that the consumer loves to have and the entrepreneur equally loves to offer to customers. The time you spend together is precious to you both. Literally and figuratively. Only the very best is good enough.

It is SPRSO that turns time into quality time.





Exquisite coffee

Where and when you want it

The SPRSO (pronounced 'spresso') is our most modern designed espresso machine with thoughtful details, enhanced performance and elevated styling. It's compact in size, without any compromise to taste and performance.

You can (and should) place the SPRSO everywhere you know that exceptional quality will be valued. Consider this the little black dress or the classic blue blazer of the coffee world. The machine of the hour; comfortable in every setting.

Present quality beverages

Time after time

Build a premium coffee bar for less than you think and re-invigorate your coffee and espresso offerings. The SPRSO crafts absolutely delicious beverages, time after time.

Treat yourself and your customers to Quality Time.





Savor the flavors, savor the moments

This eye-catching bean-to-cup machine serves the finest single cups of ristretto, espresso and americano. The stylish optional milk cooler allows the addition of cappuccino and latte recipes, topped off with freshly frothed milk. It's time to savor the exceptional flavors of each beverage.





Ristretto	Short shot of espresso with a bolder taste profile.
Ristretto x 2	Double portion or serving of ristretto.
Espresso	A short, strong shot of coffee with a deep, rich taste.
Espresso x 2	Double portion or serving of espresso.
Lungo	Espresso 'pulled long', creating a larger cup volume.
Americano	Espresso with hot water for a milder taste and larger cup; most similar to brewed or french pressed coffee.
Cappuccino	Espresso with an even mixture of foamed and steamed fresh milk.
Latte	Espresso with steamed milk and a light layer of milk foam on top.
Latte Macchiato	Espresso is added to steamed milk with a foamy layer of milk on top.
Espresso Macchiato	Shorter drink with espresso, steamed milk and foam on top.
Hot milk foam	Milk heated and frothed.
Hot water	For any type of tea.

Espresso & Lungos 2-4 oz. cups Medium Americano & Specialties 8 oz. cups Small Americano & Specialties Large Americano & Specialties 6 oz. cups 10 oz. cups

Your favorite espresso beverage right at your fingertips

Our baristas have programmed the espresso based beverages with great care. They've taken the guesswork and hassle out of your hands. You select the cup size and brew strength to match your personal preference. Each beverage profile is shown below*.



		<u>"</u>	<u>₩</u>	<u>```</u>	<u>""</u>	≅	<u>"</u>	<u>₩</u>	<u></u> <u> </u>	
		000	000	000	000	000	000	000	000	000
	Ristretto		0.7 oz.			1.0 oz.			1.4 oz.	
9	Nistretto	6 gr.	7 gr.	8 gr.	7 gr.	8 gr.	9 gr.	8 gr.	9 gr.	10 gr.
			1.4 oz.			2.0 oz.			2.7 oz.	
	Ristretto x 2	8 gr.	10 gr.	12 gr.	10 gr.	12 gr.	14 gr.	12 gr.	14 gr.	16 gr.
	Espresso		1.0 oz.			1.4 oz.			1.7 oz.	
	Espresso	6 gr.	7 gr.	8 gr.	10 gr.	12 gr.	14 gr.	8 gr.	9 gr.	10 gr.
d = 1			2.0 oz.			2.7 oz.			3.4 oz.	
	Espresso x2	8 gr.	10 gr.	12 gr.	12 gr.	12 gr.	14 gr.	12 gr.	14 gr.	16 gr.
			2.7 oz.			3.4 oz.			4.1 oz.	
	Lungo	8 gr.	10 gr.	12 gr.	9 gr.	11 gr.	13 gr.	10 gr.	12 gr.	14 gr.
de la			5.4 oz.			7.1 oz.			8.8 oz.	
Q	Americano		10 gr.	11 gr.	11 gr.	12 gr.	13 gr.	13 gr.	14 gr.	15 gr.
•			5.4 oz.			7.1 oz.			8.8 oz.	
	Cappucino	7 gr.	8 gr.	9 gr.	9 gr.	10 gr.	11 gr.	11 gr.	12 gr.	13 gr.
100			5.4 oz.			7.1 oz.			8.8 oz.	
	Latte		10 gr.	11 gr.	11 gr.	12 gr.	13 gr.	13 gr.	14 gr.	15 gr.
=	Latte		5.4 oz.			7.1 oz.			8.8 oz.	
•	Macchiato	7 gr.	8 gr.	9 gr.	9 gr.	10 gr.	11 gr.	11 gr.	12 gr.	13 gr.
-			15			22			20	
	Espresso Macchiato	6 gr.	1.5 oz. 7 gr.	8 gr.	7 gr.	2.2 oz. 8 gr.	9 gr.	8 gr.	2.9 oz. 9 gr.	10 gr.
	Hot milk foam		5.4 oz.			7.1 oz.			8.8 oz.	
	Hot water		5.4 oz.			7.1 oz.			8.8 oz.	
	Hot water		3.4 02.			— 7.1 02.			0.0 02.	

^{*} Variation may occur as grinders can react to different types of coffee beans and environments.

SPRSO

Accessories

Milk Cooler (optional)

Adding the optional milk cooler expands your drink options so the SPRSO can create rich, steamed, frothy milk based beverages. Holds up to 750ml / 25 oz. of milk. Save your team a trip to the store or cafe for a relaxing, high-quality beverage, creating a rewarding experience for everyone.

Water Filter (optional)

We recommend you add the optional water filter that improves the aroma and taste of every beverage. Place the water filter into the water tank and it removes the calcium in the water and decreases lime scale build-up, lengthening the time before the need to descale.

Delivers traditional espresso based beverages at 9 Bar pressure, similar to high-end and premium priced espresso equipment, but at more affordable pricing.

The SPRSO uses no filter paper or any other single use by-products other than coffee. No more wasteful, non-reuseable, non-recyclable plastic or aluminum cups or packaging.





SPRSO

Technical Specifications



Overview

- Extracts a perfect espresso from freshly ground beans.
- Ready to go, right out of the box. Unpack, plug-in and start preparing beverages.
- Simple and intuitive beverage selection.
- Adjustable coffee strength, intensity, grind size and cup size.
- Patented CIRCO™ brewer holds up to 16 grams of coffee per brew. Delivers traditional espresso based beverages at 9 Bar pressure, similar to highend equipment, but at more affordable pricing.

- Removable water tank for manual water fill.
- Extremely low energy consumption in standby mode.
- · No coffee packaging waste.
- No non-reusable, non-recyclable plastic, aluminum cups or filter paper.
- Can brew two coffees simultaneously (ristretto & espresso).

Optional Water Connection Kit

Convert the SPRSO from a pour over/manual to a plumbed automatic fill operation.



Specifications

SPRSO Brewer Volts	Volts/Amps/Watts - 120 V/ 15 amps / 1255 W
Water Supply	Pour Over/Manual
Average Dispense Time	25 sec./shot
Cup Clearance	3.14-4.53" /80-115 mm (manually adjustable beverage outlet)
Cup Sizes	2-4 oz., 6 oz., 8 oz., & 10 oz.
Bean Hopper	1 x .66 lbs./1 x 300 grs
Hot Water Tank/Volume	0.58 gallons/2.2 liters
Weight	NET: 23.37 lbs./10.6 KG SHIP: 28.44 lbs./12.9 KG
Certifications	NSF/ANSI 372, C-UL (CA & USA Model SPRSO-003)
Optional Milk Cooler	120V - 15 amp plug
Optional Water Filter	Recommended to improve drink quality and decrease lime and scale build up.
Optional Water Connection Kit	For automatic water fill

Dimensions

Brewer Dimensions	8.47" W x 17.32" D x 16.54" H 215W x 440D x 420H mm
Milk Cooler Dimensions	5.9" W x 7.48" D x 9.45" H 150W x 190D x 240H mm

Beverages

Beverage without Milk Cooler	Ristretto, Espresso, Lungo, Americano & Hot Water
Beverage with Milk Cooler	Ristretto, Espresso, Lungo, Americano, Cappuccino, Espresso Macchiato, Latte Macchiato, Latte, Hot Water & Hot Milk Foam





Bravilor Bonamat, LLC 1204 Bilter Road Aurora, IL 60502 USA

P 630-423-9400 F 630-423-9405 E sales.us@Bravilor.com W Bravilor.com/en-us